
JUDGING SCHEDULE 
NOTE: This may chance on the day of the event – please double check your running order upon arrival. 
WALK THROUGH FOR TRIAL #1 IS AT 8:45am, JUDGING TO BEGIN AT 9:00 am. 

Saturday, October 12, 2024 – JUDGE CHRIS HANSEN  Trial #1 
 

Container – Master 
        129             Masha      Cane Corso      Sean LANG 

127 Darragh Welsh Corgi (Cardi) Debra MCPHERSON 
123 Fado Portuguese Water Christiane ROY 
124 Fraser Welsh Corgi (Pem) Ellynne DICKSON 
125 Java Retriever (Flat) Michel-Andre GRAVEL 
126 Java Belgian Shepherd Lise GOSSELIN 
128 M Bouvier des Flandre Monique POULIOT 
130 Helli Belgian Shepherd Paul BEARD 
131 Levon Retriever (Lab) Marie-P BABIN 
132 Willow Australian Shepherd Tracy KOLMAN 

 
 
Interior - Master 

127 Darragh Welsh Corgi (Cardi) Debra MCPHERSON 
140 Bruno Mixed Breed Shannon MCCOOEYE 
141 Abby Poodle (Standard) Louise LORRAIN 
124 Fraser Welsh Corgi (Pem) Ellynne DICKSON 
126 Java Belgian Shepherd Lise GOSSELIN 
142 Shady Weimaraner Tony & Melanie DIZAZZO 
128 M Bouvier des Flandre Monique POULIOT 
143 Amarula Border Collie Karine DUMONT 
131 Levon Retriever (Lab) Marie-P BABIN 
144 Freyja Belgian Shepherd Paul BEARD 
132 Willow Australian Shepherd Tracy KOLMAN 
145 West Portuguese Water Astrid HOMET 

 
Exterior - Master 

123 Fado Portuguese Water Christiane ROY 
147 Archie Bull Terrier (Mini) Gail ARMSTRONG 
125 Java Retriever (Flat) Michel-Andre GRAVEL 
138 Arlo German Shepherd Karen WOOD 
128 M Bouvier des Flandre Monique POULIOT 
131 Levon Retriever (Lab) Marie-P BABIN 
132 Willow Australian Shepherd Tracy KOLMAN 

PAPERWORK AND RIBBONS/ROSETTES FOR MASTERS 
WALK THROUGH FOR OPEN 

 
 
 



 
Container - Open 

119 Jules Great Dane Lyan RODIGUE-
CHARBONNEAU 

114 Spark Mini Am. Shepherd Catherine MIRSKY 
115 Malbec Spaniel (Brittany) Suzanne GOURE 
116 Tasha Schnauzer (Giant) Ioana SPIRIDONICA 
117 Lonny Dalmatian Helen MIDGLEY 
118 
113 

Slava 
Luna 

Black Russian Terr 
Welsh Corgi (Pem) 

Svetlana LOCHAN 
Chantal HEWSTON 
 

 
Interior - Open 

119 Jules Great Dane Lyane RODIGUE-
CHARBONNEAU 

134 Beau Staff Bull Terrier Belle & Owen SEVERN 
133 Aspen Alaskan Malamute Taylor HUNTER 
120 Fishy Chihuahua (Long) Marianne CUHACI 
114 Spark Mini Am. Shepherd Catherine MIRSKY 
115 Malbec Spaniel (Brittany) Suzanne GOURE 
116 
113 

Tasha 
Luna 

Schnauzer (Giant) 
Welsh Corgi (Pemb) 

Ioana SPIRIDONICA 
Chantal HEWSTON 

 
Exterior - Open 

119 Jules Great Dane Lyane RODIGUE-
CHARBONNEAU 

114 Spark Mini Am. Shepherd Catherine MIRSKY 
115 Malbec Spaniel (Brittany) Suzanne GOURE 
116 Tasha Schnauzer (Giant) Ioana SPIRIDONICA 
117 Lonny Dalmatian Helen MIDGLEY 
113 Luna Welsh Corgi (Pem) Chantal HEWSTON 

 
LUNCH BREAK AT THE JUDGE’S DISCRETION 

WALK THROUGH AT APPROXIMATELY 12:45 pm WITH JUDGING TO BEGIN AT APPROXIMATELY 1:00 
pm. 

 
  



Saturday, October 12, 2024 – JUDGE DEBRA MCPHERSON Trial #2 
Container - Excellent 

121 Loup Belgian Shepherd Chris HANSEN 
120 Fishy Chihuahua (Long) Marianne CUHACI 
122 Royce Bouvier des Flandre Jennifer ROSSMANN 

 
 
Interior - Excellent 

121 Loup Belgian Shepherd Chris HANSEN 
135 Ella Retriever (Lab) Carolyn HAYDEN 
125 Java Retriever (Flat) Michel-Andre GRAVEL 
136 Gus Weimaraner Melanie DIZAZZO 
138 Arlo German Shepherd Karen WOOD 
139 Tiger Retriever (Golden) Shelly GIBSON 
122 Royce Bouvier des Flandre Jennifer ROSSMANN 
137 Benjamin Retriever (Lab) Dian MCTAGGART 

 
Exterior - Excellent 

140 Bruno Mixed Breed Shannon MCCOOEYE 
124 Fraser Welsh Corgi (Pem) Ellynne DICKSON 
136 Gus Weimaraner Melanie DIZAZZO 
146 Fay Bouvier des Flandre Monique POULIOT 
137 Benjamin Retriever (Lab) Dian MCTAGGART 

 
PAPERWORK RIBBONS/ROSETTES FOE EXCELLENT 

WALK THROUGH FOR INSTINCT AND NOVICE 
 

 
Instinct 
         104             Archie      Australian Shepherd     Monique MACKENZIE 
         105             Ruby      German Shepherd     Joanna HOSKINS 

100 Fergus Welsh Corgi (Pem) Sandra BREWSTER 
101 Jj German Shepherd Sarah MCNALLY 
102 Max Belgian Shepherd Marsha KRUSE 
103 Beau Retriever (Golden) Michel-Andre GRAVEL 
108 Kiki Spaniel (Brittany) Suzanne GOURE 
106 
107 
109 

Topaz 
Wilson 
Kaya 

German Shepherd 
Australian Shepherd 
Finnish Lapphund 

Joanna HOSKINS 
Monique MACKENZIE 
Jessica GRANT 
 
 

 
 
 
 



 
Container – Novice 
        104             Archie      Australian Shepherd    Monique MACKENZIE 

110 Brianna Staff Bull Terrier Belle & Owen SEVERN 
102 Max Belgian Shepherd Marsha KRUSE 
100 Fergus Welsh Corgi (Pem) Sandra BREWSTER 
101 Jj German Shepherd Sarah MCNALLY 
103 Beau Retriever (Golden) Michel-Andre GRAVEL 
106 Topaz German Shepherd Joanna HOSKINS 
108 Kiki Spaniel (Brittany) Suzanne GOURE 
111 Blaze Cairn Terrier Gaelen GORDON 
112 
109 

Tilly 
Kaya 

Australian Shepherd 
Finnish Lapphund 

Tracy KOLMAN 
Jessica GRANT 

 
 

Interior – Novice 
        104             Archie      Australian Shepherd    Monique MACKENZIE 
        105             Ruby      German Shepherd    Joanna HOSKINS 

110 Brianna Staff Bull Terrier Belle & Owen SEVERN 
102 Max Belgian Shepherd Marsha KRUSE 
100 Fergus Welsh Corgi (Pem) Sandra BREWSTER 
101 Jj German Shepherd Sarah MCNALLY 
108 Kiki Spaniel (Brittany) Suzanne GOURE 
111 Blaze Cairn Terrier Gaelen GORDON 
112 
109 

Tilly 
Kaya 

Australian Shepherd 
Finnish Lapphund 

Tracy KOLMAN 
Jessica GRANT 

 
 

Exterior – Novice 
         104              Archie       Australian Shepherd     Monique MACKENZIE 
         105              Ruby        German Shepherd     Joanna HOSKINS 

110 Brianna Staff Bull Terrier Belle & Owen SEVERN 
102 Max Belgian Shepherd Marsha KRUSE 
100 Fergus Welsh Corgi (Pem) Sandra BREWSTER 
101 Jj German Shepherd Sarah MCNALLY 
108 Kiki Spaniel (Brittany) Suzanne GOURE 
111 Blaze Cairn Terrier Gaelen GORDON 

 


